R - 263964

(R-86-275)

Adopted on

SEP 9 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for CONSTRUCTION OF LA JOLLA BOULVEVARD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT LA CANADA, San Diego California filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on SEP 9 1985 and bearing official Document No. W.O.//8530 be, and the same are hereby approved.
- 2. That the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.
- 3. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for CONSTRUCTION OF LA JOLLA BOULEVARD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS AT LA CANADA.
- 4. That the expenditure, not to exceed \$75,000 from CIP No. 11-212 LA JOLLA BOULEVARD DRAIN is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

8/21/85

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 6661 A.C. No. 86187

R-86-275

01365

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNALLO	TTED	ORIGINATIN DEPT. NO,:	_	80187	
forth in and is otl	the f	oregoing	resolutio	that the n is ava	e money re ilable in th	equired fo e Treasury	r the al	llotment o	f funds to come	for the purpose set into the Treasury,	
Amount \$ 75,000.00 Fund 30244											
Purpo	ose _	Author:	izing ex	<u>kpendit</u>	ure of f	unds for	the c	onstruct	ion of	La Jolla	
		Bouleva	ard drai	lnage i	.mp rov eme	nts at L	a Cana	da.			
								120 /	Pyan	_	
Auditor and C								and Cor	omptroller		
Date <u>August 12</u> , 19 85					<u>5</u>	By Lane Bradley					
<u> </u>					ACCOL	INTING DA					
ACCTG LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB OR DER	OPER. ACCT.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1			30244	101	4220	112120				\$75,000.00	
ļ	<u> </u>										
<u></u>								<u> </u>			
								TOTAL AM	TNUO	\$75,000.00	
provision requiren the purp in the T the same	nt au ns of nents pose 'reasu e are	thorized the Char of the C of said c ry, or ar to be dr	by the herter of the Charter of contract, e anticipa awn, and	ereto atte e City of the Ci that suf ited to c that the	tached reso f San Dieg ty of San i ficient mor come into the e said mone	lution, car o; and 1 do Diego, tha neys to mo he Treasur ys now ac	n be incued to be be be to be the best of the best the best of the	urred witho y further co ent money obligations e credit of the Treasu	out the viertify, in shave bof said the appropriately.	by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the cen appropriated for contract are actually opriation from which ther with the moneys wise unencumbered.	
Not to c	Not to exceed \$ Auditor and Comptroller										
Dated .	Dated, 19 BY										
PURPO	SE _				 						
VENDO	OR _			W							
					ACCO	UNTING DA	ATA	····			
ACCTG LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPER.	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	 ``		-				1				
<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>	ļ	 	 		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	-	<u> </u>	 					-			
		.1	٠					TOTAL A	AOUNT	<u> </u>	

SEP 9 1985

FUND OVERRIDE

AC <u>86187</u>

01366

R-263964

Aug 13 2 03 Pu 'pc Purchasing Line 1

13 . . . I

 $(x,y,y) = \{x \in \mathcal{X} \mid x \in \mathcal{X} \mid x \in \mathcal{X}\}$

3 - 3 - - - - 3 - --

	and adopted by the Council of The llowing vote:	SEP	SEP 9 1985			
	Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch District 7 - vacant Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock	Yeas Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
	AUTHENTICA	TED BY:				
(Seal)		City Cie	ROGER HEDGE of The City of San Di CHARLES G. ABD onk of The City of San	iego, California. ELNOUR Diego, California.		
	•					

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

....

1985